

GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

#47-3-29/2, First Floor, Dwarakanagar 5th Lane, Visakhapatnam, Ph. : 0891-2575103 website : www.grafx-itsolutions.com

Memorandum of Understanding

M/s GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. - Tally Institute of Learning (TIL)

And

MVR DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, VISAKHAPATNAM

Date of Contract	:	01.07.2019
TIL Name	:	M/s GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD, VSP
College Details	:	MVR DEGREE & PG COLLEGE, GAJUWAKA
Academic Year	:	2019- 20
Course	:	Tally ACE with GST
Financials:		
Assessment and certification Fee:		Rs. 2500/- per Student
Trainer charges	:	NIL
Total Fee	:	Rs. 2500/- [Including GST]

M/s GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD, We Share the common vision of empowering the students by imparting industry relevant skill sets and increasing their employability.

To achieve our common goal **M/s GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.** and College would collaborate on the following framework to execute the students training.

We will Provide Multiuser license free of cost to the college subject to enrollment of 40 students.

- No of Hours Instructional : 20 Hours
- System Hours : 25 Hours

-: CIN NO. : U72900AP2009PTC064099 :- -: GSTIN : 37AADCG5165C2ZR :-Hyderabad Office : 103, Swathi Manors, Mytrivanam Road, Ameerpet, Hyderabad, Ph. : 9848885237, 98482 94142



ISO 9001 - 2008 CERTIFIED









GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

#47-3-29/2, First Floor, Dwarakanagar 5th Lane, Visakhapatnam, Ph. : 0891-2575103 website : www.grafx-itsolutions.com

Role of M/s GRAFX IT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD:

- 1. To provide the courseware.
- To provide support for execution of training in terms of technical knowhow
- 3. To conduct online assessments for the students enrolled in the training as per details shared by the college.
- 4. To issue Tally certificate after course completion, to all students who have qualified in the online assessment test.

Role of the@ MVR DEGREE & PG COLLEGE:

- 1. To provide the required Infrastructure in the campus for training.
- 2. To organize the online assessments as per the Tally Education assessment guidelines.
- 3. To make 50% of payment in total amount to TIL before the start of the course.
- 4. To make Balance 50% of payment to TIL after completion of 30 Classes of the course.

